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1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harmon, Ltd. N . N Ind . I
Suite 400, 2001 Killebrew Drive ame: orment Industries, Inc.
Bloomington, Minnesota 55425 Internal Address: NA
o Individual(s) o Association Street Address: 3224 Mobile Highway
o General Partnership O Limited Partnership City: Montgomery State:_AL _ ZIP:
® Corporation-State of Minnesota -
Individual(s)
o Other Y
Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes B No General Partnership

Limited Partnership
Corporation-State_Delaware
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3. Nature of conveyance:

. O Other
® Assignment O Merger : : ——— - -
. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre-
S (s)fﬁ::'ty Agreement 0 Change of Name sentative designation is attahced: O Yes O No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Execution Date: November 24, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached DYes B No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached Schedule.

Additional numbers attached? ® Yes 0O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:. . . ........... 6

Name:_David N. Fronek

7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41). ............ $_165.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
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Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street
- 8. Deposit account number:

City:___Minneapolis State;_ MN _ ZIP_ 55402
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9. Statement and signature. .
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

David N. Fronek r av. 2‘{. / qqg

Name of person Signing ignature d Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94

Do not detach this portion

1481 40.00 0P

L1482 125.80:0Bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for.
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover shegt. Send comments regarding thls_
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0945



Reg. No.
1,730,832

1,768,424
1,768,910
1,768,425
1,770,487
1,769,676

SCHEDULE

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Reg. Date
Nov. 10, 1992

May 4, 1993
May 4, 1993
May 4, 1993
May 11, 1993
May 11, 1993

Mark
TRENTECH
AIRLOCK
EMSS
NORSHIELD
NORMENT
AIRTEQ
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ASSIGNMENT
UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

From Harmon, Ltd., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at 2001
Killebrew Drive, Suite 400, Bloomington, Minnesota 55425 (“HARMON), to

Norment Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at
3224 Mobile Highway, Montgomery, Alabama 36108 (“NORMENT?”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, HARMON is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations listed below (the
“TRADEMARKS”):

Reg. No. Reg. Date Mark
1,730,832 November 10, 1992 TRENTECH
1,768,424 May 4, 1993 AIRLOCK
1,768,910 May 4, 1993 EMSS
1,768,425 May 4, 1993 NORSHIELD
1,770,487 May 11, 1993 NORMENT
1,769,676 May 11, 1993 AIRTEQ

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HARMON does hereby sell, assign and
transfer to NORMENT the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS,
together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and
symbolized by said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, HARMON has caused this Assignment to be executed
by its duly authorized officer.

HARMON, LTD.

/}////7/774 %/hﬂ//@

artha L. Rlchards

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

On this 24th day of November, 1998, before me personally came Martha L.
Richards to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Secretary
of Harmon, Ltd., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

MAMVWVWWWA S
JUDITH A. STONE %« A ,4629%1—

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Pubhc
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000
MAAAMAAAANAAAANY B

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/1998 REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0947



